

Revocation of Decision to Provide Support to Plus One Marketing Ltd.

Fund Corporation for the Overseas Development of Japan's ICT and Postal Services (hereinafter, "JICT") (Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Yoshiyuki Fukuda) revoked the decision it made in March this year to provide support to Plus One Marketing Ltd. (hereinafter, "Plus One Marketing") (Minato-ku, Tokyo; President & Representative Director: Kaoru Masuda) in accordance with Article 26 (1) (ii) of the Act on the Fund Corporation for the Overseas Development of Japan's ICT and Postal Services (Act No. 35 of 2015) after Plus One Marketing received an order for the commencement of rehabilitation proceedings.

[For Reference]

JICT released "Decision to Support the Overseas Mobile Communication Business Through the Provision of MVNO and Terminals in a Package" in March 2017.

http://www.jictfund.co.jp/en/wp-content/uploads/sites/2/2019/12/20170328_press_en.pdf

(Contact) Administration and Planning Division at Fund Corporation for the Overseas Development of Japan's ICT and Postal Services

TEL: 03-5501-0092 FAX: 03-3593-6770